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BSE Limited

Oepartment of CorPorate Services'

Phi roze Jeejeebhoy Towers'

Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

BSE.Code: 51326

Sub:outcomeofMeetingofBoardofDirectorsofthecompany

STEEL STRIPS WHEELS LTD.
CIN: L271 07PBl 985PLG0061 59

Head Office : ISO/TS16949 Gertified

SCO 49-50, Sector-26,
Madhya MJrg, Chandigat!-] 60-91 9 (lNDlA)

Tel. : *gt -t l[-zlggl1i, 279097 9, 27 92385

Fax : +gl-fi2-2794834 I 2790887

Website : www'sswlindia'com

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza,

Plot No. ClL, G Block'

Bandra-Kurla ComPlex' Bandra (E)'

Mumbai - 400 051

NSE COdE: SSWL

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 19
2015 ("SEBI Regulatiolt")'
;;dty i.e. la.oB'lo18t-have

of SEBI (Listing Obligations 9nd
;.;;h io int*t You- lfat tl:
interalia approved the followings:

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations'

Board of Diruttoi' of the company held

1. Un-Audited Financial Resu,lts for the

note of Auditor's Limited Review

quarter and three months ended 3Oth

niport on the same' (Results along

2. ilIT:: of secretariar Auditor,s Report for the financiar vear ended 3l't March' 2018'

3. To appoi.nt a Director in prace of sh. Rajinder Kumar g-1:, (DIN NO' 00034827)' who rettr:es by

rotation and being erigibi; otr.r, himserf for re-appoin'ittnt subject to tlre approval of

shareholders of the ComPanY'

4. To re_a.ppoint_Sh. Andra.Veetir Unnikrishnan (DIN,g?1?81g5), as Deputy Managing Director of

the comp;ri,};; t?.ii"o olFiu. years w.e.f 01.01.201e'

5. To seek the approvar-of members by way of special-resolution in !!? forthcoming AGM for

continuation oi directorsrip gf^?r: R:jinaui rumar Garg.6;N* rtro' ooo:4827)' who will attain

the age of TSyears "1 1p,0u.2018, 
u, u'ii,.'ui*un uno rrrJI^i*ututiuu Director of the company

subject to rhe ipprovar .i il;;uiJ o*nu"ilrnpany, titt *rr Jtlt he retires bv rotation in terms

of Section iizt'tne Companies Act' 2013'

6::,i?":J,i;;T;::il,:,l,fl""t?::qii1fi:':l'Jl:'iilFlilii'i:'J'i!i#i:';'#il:':?':'J:J
the age oiroru than 75'i.irr,'as trton r*u-.uiiuu tnoepenaent Director of the company subject

ro the approvar of memb"t;;iil; c.*d;;,-io r'oro *i. orriir till the ex,pirv of his present term

of office,,i.u. up to 30th,.',ilil.i, zorb, o|"''ru existing terms and conditions'

7 
::.ffi',l:J:; :?%1,:?iJ:.T'TiTlli::f;1":l"Tiq{,"i11ii"'tj} 

'ilS': li';lSilll: 'ify J::

attained the ase of 7Sv.u'[, ls ruon r*.lutiuu rncepenie;i ;ir:,r!;1.:i'.tnr companv subiect to

the approvar o? members orir^,. compuffi;.lgJ-,{{11rice titt the expilv or-r'it present term of

office, i... up to 30th s.;;; er,2Org, on the existing terms and conditions

B. Director's Report, .i1:r^q3^:::l"i:'f;.31:?:1X??&:Ui: 
and Manasement Discussion and

lune 2018 and took

with limited review

R f iT i i$??l'.1 r' ?:'.xxl H ;;'[i ; ri' *t .'' ro r a p p r o v a I

'- -^t nn^'l*'^n ror the financial year ended 3lst ualcnt.z!'l|'::

e. conveni ns of the 3'::,fT::l-:'l?"!YrTt:?t,[:' l!; \rr Lr rv vv"'r -' 
of the 32ndjab and Notice

of tt.'u ComPanY at Village,

3:';:':''i.Til;u; ?Bi il+T*':,,'S:: fl',:i' Sbe neto orr rr'"td 
5'otpptr' Tehsil Derabassi'

Somalheri/Lehli'
Rnnual General Meeting'

Regd. Office :

Delhi Office :

Villaqe SomalheriiLehi, P'O' Dappar' Tehsil Derabassi' Distt'

i;i:5nnii'ioii"fi siis,275872,2!,stt].r31:..1,?:gt^1?
E"run''io li i tiOit*rin o ia' com Website : www'-sswl i n*-: T
5!?';?3li:i'fr%1?Vffi ise;'?''i-,rqil*tyllcentr?In1?!?.1#"1):"o

ffiffiffiffi
3;A;ff:Uri#"iir"r, nj"* il"rr, i r r o rizo, pnon-e-. t t -40000378, 377, 37 6



Themeetingcommencedatll'30A'MandConc|udedat12.30P.M

Kindly take the above information on your records please'

tl r-iniitea

\

(
CGM-cl pany SeCretarY
'Encl: a/a

STEEL STRIPS WHEELS LTD.
CIN : L271 07P81 985PLC0061 59

Head Office : 150/TS16949 Gertified
SCO 49-50, Sector-26,
Madhya Marg, Chandigarh-160 019 (lNDIA)
Tel. : +91-1 72-2793112, 2790979, 2792385
Fax : +91 :1 72-2794834 | 2790887
Website : wwwsswlindia.com

ffiffiffi

STEELSTR'PSGROUP

1n

11.

Appointment of M/s s. K. sikka & Associates as scrutinizer and cDsL for the puipose of

E-voting.

pursuant to section g1 0f the companie.s Act, 20L3 and sEBI Regulations, !l^o1ure 
of Members

Register and Strare Transfer sooks of thb co*puni f;;; z-z.og.ioie to 28'09'2018 (both days

incrusive), the cut off date, to-aicertain the Jiginiriiv or memners for remote e-voting and

poring at AGM, i, )i.og.zol' i.e,-the date prior to the commencement of book closure'

Regd. Office : Village Somalheri/Lehi, P.O. Dappar, Te.[sjlDerabassi, Distt. Mohali, Punjab (lndia)
- Tel. : +91 (1762) 275249,275872,275173 Fax: +91 (1762)275228

Email : admin@ssw|india.com Website : www.ssw|india.com

Delhi Office : S-2, Second Floor, Vasant Square Mall, Comunity Centre, lg9!"1V., Plot No' A

Sector B, Vasant Kunj; New Delhi-110 070, Phone-O11-40000378,377,376
l!V5f Evsl



STEEL STRIPS WHEELS LIMITED
CIN: L27107P81985PLC006159

Regd. Oiirce : \iill. Son-ralherr/Lehli, PO DapparrTehsil Derabirssi, Distt. N4ohrrli, Punjab
Tel: +91-172-Z793L12,Fax:+91-772-2794834 E-mail: ssl_ssg@glide.net.in; Website: www.sswlindia.com
STATEMENT OF PROFIT AND LOSS FOR THE QIJARTER ENDED 30th I{.]NE 2018

d
tn Lakhs (Except EI'S)

Three months ended Frevious year

S.No. Particulars
30thJune 201t 31st March 2018 30th June 201? 31st March 201t

Unaudited Audited Unauditec Audited

I
II

III

D

d

'i

h

IV

\r
VI

VII

viil

IY

.X

XI

\,-TT
-\l I

l*.',..n,-r" 
tiorn r:perati o's

lOther 

Inconre

I

t_
lcxPenses
Cost of materials consumed

Purchases of stock-in-trade

Total income(I+II)

Change in inventoties of firushed goods, stock in trade and

s'oik -in-pro,qress

Lxcrse Dufi'l-ixpense

L,nrployce bencfi t cxpclr ses

Finance-costs

Depreciatron zmd alnordsaLion expenses

C)ther expenses

Total Expenseslll(a to h)

Profrt/(loss) bctbrc esccptional itcn.rs ir.nd tas (I+II-IIf

Lixieptron:rl itcrns

Protrt/(l<rss) bctore rax aiter exceptional items(I\z-\)
'lhs expen;e:
(1) Current tiux

(2) Deferred tax

Profit/(loss) for the perrod after Ta-r 0/I-\TI),\
Other Coinprehensive Income/(Loss) (net of r.,l-x)

Total Comprehensir-e Income foi the period

ff I II + IX) (C. ompri sing lrroht / (L<,ss) :rnd O ther
Cornpreirensive Income tor the period)

Pard-up equity share capital (Face r,alue of Rs .l 
0 per share)

E'.rrninqs per equlty share

(1) Basic (in {)
(2) Diluted (in {)

It s.

5tJ,L)69.44

15-5.68

43,108.(J6

1.t7.93

35,070.91
'r54.69

155,715.80

1,344.54

50,225.12 43,825.99 35,225.62 157.060.34

33932.87

(1,880.61)

4,342 81

2.t95.97

1,547.92

7,296.38

25,496.23

64.04

3,554.61

t,962.48

1,459 89

8,342.94

18,29,5.88

(1,,062.93)

-i,896.67

2,915.t)9

1 44) t,)

1,209.13

6.315.22

93,768.4t,

(3,397.40)

3,89(r.67

i 3,6.11.urJ

6,i94.U]
5,251.36

)1 '7 9) rt)

47,435.40 40,880.25 33,072.28 147,343.90

2,189.72 ) q4\74

0.08

2,153 i4

8.74

9,716.44

8.82

2,189.12 2.945.66 2.144.6{ 9,1(t].62

476.36

161.87

(884.80)

1,590.94

457.69

46.12

433.09

1,765.i9

2,151.49 2,239.52 t,640.79 7,509.1

(1,28.02) 158.73 (10.1s) (r5.9i

2.023.47 2.398.25 t.570.64 7.575.05
1,555.63

13.83

13.54

1..555.63

14.4U

14.37

I ,55-5.63

10 55

10.53

1 q(( 
^1

48.28

48.1tt

2.

TlreGor'ettrrrretltofJndialrasitrrp|ementedGoods
Inc{AS18,tlrererrelrueisteportednetofGST.Haddrepteviouslr.repoftedie\'enuesltorr,nnetofexcise
been as follorvs:

Pardculars 30th Iune 201 31st \"Iarch 20l 30th lune 2[r17 lst M:Lrch 2018
Revenue from operatious 50.069,,+{ 43.108.06 '1.1,14,26 151.819.1i

Notes :

The above financial results har.e been revieu'ed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board oi Directors o[ the company in their meetrng he ld
on l4th Aug 2018. 'l'hc statutoq' auditors have czrrricd out a Limited Revierv o[ thc zrccounts tbr quartcr ended 30th June 2018.
,I'lreClriefoper..rtirrE;Decisiorri\4aker''CL)D\,I',teriervstheoperltiolrofthecorrrpanyasarvhole,herrcetirere31enorePofteblesegrrrerrt

AS 108 "Opetating Se.gments".

Tlresefinancia]resu[tsoitlreCompenylravebeenpreparedInacc<:,rc{lrn.lo,it].,tlrc[rrdiln;\ccounttngStirndarcis(IND,\S).rsnotit1ed
(iolporate..\Ff.arrsPuISt1anttoSeccion133oirlreConrprrnies,\ct]0l.3l.ed$tll

Cornpanles(Indian.{ccountingStandards;amenclmentrules2()1(l;lnClll1tctlnStlfregr.tllt'ton.1.joitheSl;,RI(I,rstrrru
Requirernents) Reur.rladons, 2(115, SIIBI circulal datcdJuly 05,2016 lnd c>r-her iccounnns principles sencr.illly eccepted in lndil.

Ft,lttlreCirlculat'rorrtrfEPS,llle()u[Sta1rdi11.qOptio1lurldcrE,SOS2IJ14(12425Optiolls)arrdESOS20I6(2650()
\varrants col'lvertible into equitv shares have been considcred.
'f'he figures for the correspouding prerious periods have been restated/regroupcd, w.herever necessary, to make

Place : Chandigarh
Date : 14th Aug 2018
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